

12-Fiber MTP/MPO Female Loopback Tester - Singlemode 9u Low Loss - Yellow

FO-LB1010 - Specifications

Description

This MTP/MPO loopback tester is used to test the transmitting and receiving functions of a device by looping the signal from the transmit to receive port of a device.

Physical Characteristics

Color Yellow

Cable Type Singlemode

Length 3.3 inches

Connector(s)

MTP/MPO Connector

Pin-Outs

1 -12, 2-11, 3-10, 4-9, 5-8, 6-7 Pin-Outs

Environmental

RoHS Yes

Packaging Information

Package Quantity

Product Weight 0.5 lbs [0.23 kg]

Contents

Included in Package 1 Loopback Tester





12-Fiber MTP/MPO Female Loopback Tester - Singlemode 9u Low Loss - Yellow FO-LB1010 - Specifications

MTP CABLE ASSEMBLY TEST CERTIFICATE				PASS	
Part No.	FO-LB1010		PO No.	40213	
PN Description	12-fiber MTP 10)	/MPO female	e loopback, singlemode 9	u low loss (1 -	12, 2-11, 3
Date	2017.06.06		Serial No.	170606013890009	
		Test R	Report Data		
	IL[dB] (1310 nm)			RL[dB] (1310 nm)	
Fibre number	MTP-1	MTP-2	Fibre number	MTP-1	MTP-2
1-12 (BLUE)	0.11	0.14	1-12 (BLUE)	63.4	60.8
2-11 (ORANGE)	0.15	0.15	2-11 (ORANGE)	62.8	61.3
3-10 (GREEN)	0.11	0.17	3-10 (GREEN)	60.7	62.5
4-9 (BROWN)	0.05	0.10	4-9 (BROWN)	61.3	60.4
5-8 (GREY)	0.30	0.15	5-8 (GREY)	63.4	60.9
6-7 (WHITE)	0.10	0.06	6-7 (WHITE)	62.8	63.4